PLMRBS10
Mounting the subwoofa.
1. Find a suitable location in the vehicle in which to mount the amplifier.
A typical location is shown below:
2. Make sure there is sufticient air circulation around the intended mounting location.
3. Mark the location for mounting hole screws by positioning the cabinet where you
wish to inst all it. Make a small mark to identify the position and remove the unit.
Thoroughly clean the area you plan to attach the subwoofar, using a vacuum cleaner.
Then attach the supplied double adhesive tape, and put the subwoofer in the place
and press down on it securely.
Trollbl_hootlnll
If you experience operation or perfonnance problems with this product, compare your
installation with the electrical wiring diagram on the previous pages. If problems
persist, read the following troubleshooting tips which may help eliminate the problems.
PROBLEM POSSIBLE REASON SOLUTION
• NO+12..t b pDMII" v.ia • Check fuae8 and connactions to
"'_on.""'" - No paMI' b remm ..wa - Check remote on oonnections to head unit
LED I'd 'on' .-- - Replace fuse with c:orrect 1M» IWId
am ...... .-- - Replace ruae with correct 1ype IWId
Not 'MlI'king, but sIab.a am ......
LED 'on' - fvb.te unit to verrbed area
-~mtd - Tum heed unit cIcMIn
No .,,',,"
. ...., ... - Check heed unit volume level
- Gail oorrIroI n:t set ~ - Ensure you have set up the amplifier
gain level control
-an-illS - Check all power, remota on and ground
connections
PYLE®
HYDRA
10" 1000W Low-Profile Super
Slim Acvtive Amplified Marine!
Waterproof Subwoofer System
..., ... '" " .-u .- . .
•
•
~ •
OWNER'S MANUAL
Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.
PLMRBS10PLMRBS10
10” Slim Marine woofer
RCA low level input
High level input
Green & red LED power status indicator
Remote level control
Phase shift switch: 0 or 180°
Adjustable input sensitivity: 0.2V-3V
0 to +12dB variable Bass Boost (@45Hz)
Low pass filter (50-150 Hz)
Soft delay remote turn-on
Thermal, short and overload protection circuits
Fuse:  2x20A
Max power:  1000 Watts
RMS Power:   Amplifier:  100 Watts
                          Slim woofer: 250 Watts
Dimension:   15” X11.8” X 3”
Weight:      14.1 Lbs.
PLMRBS10
PLMRBS10
10” 1000 Watts Low-Profile Super Slim Active Amplified
Marine/Waterproof Subwoofer System
Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.
PLMRBS10
PLMRBS10
PLMRBS10
Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.
PLMRBS10
Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.
Free Manuals Download Website
Golf course search by state
Email search by domain
Auto manuals search
TV manuals search